
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Clark: Flynn; Herndon; New

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 14, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Landmark Ordinance Briefing17-1285

Caryn Champine and Kara Hahn

Department of mobility briefiing17-1286

David Edinger

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with Wagner Equipment Co. 

for $729,686 for one Caterpillar PM822 self-propelled 

rotary cold pavement planning machine for citywide 

repaving operations (PO-00024920).

17-1267

Approves a contract with HDR Engineering, Inc., for 

$746,669 and for two years for professional design 

services related to the Iowa underpass project, including 

sidewalk upgrades, installation of ADA-compliant ramps, 

alterations or new installation of retaining walls, lighting 

improvements and other services as necessary, located 

near the intersection of Iowa Avenue and Santa Fe Drive 

in Council District 7 (201737759).

17-1268

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4446
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4447
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4428
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4429


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, November 14, 2017

Amends a contract with Wold Architects Incorporated by 

adding $51,250 for a new total of $523,250 to address 

unforeseen design needs of the construction phase of the 

Denver County Jail Building 24 project located at 10500 

Smith Road in Council District 8.  No change to contract 

Duration (201629573).

17-1277

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as North 

Knox Court located at the intersection of West 14th 

Avenue and North Knox Court in Council District 3.

17-1279

Dedicates city-owned land as West Iowa Avenue located 

near the intersection of South Santa Fe Drive and West 

Iowa Avenue in Council District 7.

17-1280

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4438
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4440
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4441

