
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   __Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: HDR Engineering, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:  201737759 

 

City’s contract manager: Kayla Lorentz 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP plus 720 days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n YES An amendment? y/n NO  How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms: None. 

 

Purpose: The project includes upgrades to sidewalks along the north side of Iowa Avenue, the west side of 

Santa Fe Drive and at the intersection of the two streets. The project will also include removal of existing 

staircases, installation of ADA-compliant ramps, alterations or new installation of retaining walls, possible 

ROW acquisition and lighting improvements as necessary. In addition, the project will require environmental 

analysis, pedestrian/bicycle signal improvements, protective fencing, upgraded light standards along Santa Fe 

(to match the Florida Street corridor), resetting fences, and the installation of wayfinding signage and 20 bicycle 

racks. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: Yes 

 

Cost/value: $746,669.00 

 

Source of funds: PWTRN/31020/5011100/81100000  - PRJ-1000589 - CIP 

   PWTRN/38820/5011100/600400 – GR00000524 - Grant 

 

Benefit:  See ‘Purpose’ section above. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  _X_ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101  

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 20% DBE  

 

Location: North side of Iowa Avenue (Acoma to Santa Fe), West side of Santa Fe Drive (Florida to Jewell) 

 

Affected Council District: 7 

 


